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Born:

Height: Weight:

July 29, 1981,
Oviedo, Spain

1.71m

Mar 4, 2001, Minardi

68kg

Debut:

Races / wins:
Podiums:
Pole positions:

103 / 19
49
17

18.4%
47.6%
16.5%

2007: 3rd, 109pts 1Retirements:

Fernando Alonso
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